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DESCRIPTION: The finding aids are file lists consisting of box number, 
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FILES ARCHIVED - ABORIGINIAL FISHERIES SECTOR 

BOX 1 
CLOSED FILES 1994-1995 

OPERATIONS 

BCAFC/SFIBC/FCBC 
Carriboo Tribal Council 
Carrier Sekani Tribal Council 
Champaigne & Aishihik First Nation 
Chehalis 
Chemainus & Halalt First Nations 
Chemainus & Halalt First Nations 
Cowichan 
Cowichan 
Dawson First Nation 
DIAND (Cheslatta-Carrier) 
First Nation Tribal Justice Institute 
Gitanyow 
Gitksan-Wet'suwet'en 

CA-144 
FA-400 
CA-126 
CA-147 
FA-404 
CA-130 
FA-421 
CA-145 
FA-419 
CA-150 

CA-116 
CA-142 
CA-54 
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FILES ARCHIVED - ABORIGINIAL FISHERIES SECTOR 

BOX 2 
CLOSED FILES 1994-1995 

OPERATIONS 

Haida 
Haisla (Kitimaat Band) 
Haisla Tribal Council 
Heiltsuk 
Heiltsuk Tribal Council 
Homaico 
Homalco 
Kitasoo 
Kitasoo 
Ktunaxa/Kinbasket 
Klahoose 
Klahoose 
Kluane 
KTFC (Agreement & Financial Records) 
Kwanlin Dun First Nation 
Lake Babine (Nat'oot'en) 

CA-119 
CA-143 
CA-442 
CA-146 
FA-422 
FA-424 
CA-121 
FA-425 
CA-138 
FA-409 
FA-423 
CA-136 
CA-159 
CA-118 
CA-152 
CA-149 
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FILES ARCHIVED - ABORIGINIAL FISHERIES SECTOR 

BOX 3 
CLOSED FILES 1994 - 1995 

OPERATIONS 

Lheit-Lit'en Nation 
Lheit-Lit'en Nation 
Little Salmon/Carmacks First Nation 
Malahat 
Mid Island Tribal Council 
Mid Island Tribal Council 
Musqueam/Burrard/Coquitlam 
Musqueam/Burrard/Coquiltam 
Nanaimo (Alliance) 
Nanaimo Indian Band 
Nanoose - South Island 
Nanoose First Nation 
Native Brotherhood of BC 
Nicola Valley Tribal Council 
Nicola Valley Tribal Council 
Nisga'a Tribal Council 
NNTC 
Pacheenaht 
Pacheenaht 
Pauquachin, Tsartlip & Tsawout (Saanich) 
Ross River Dena Council 

FA-402 
CA-128 
CA-162 
FA-428 
FA-415 
CA-120 
CA-141 
FA-401 
CA-131 
FA-427 
CA-134 
FA-401 
CA-160 
CA-123 
FA-406 
CA-139 
CA-137 
CA-122 
FA-416 
CA-157 
CA-161 



FILES ARCHIVED - ABORIGINIAL FISHERIES SECTOR 

BOX 4 

CLOSED FILES 1994- 1995 

OPERATIONS 

Sechelt 
Sechelt 
Selkirk 
Semiahmoo 
Shuswap Nation Fisheries Commission 
Shuswap Nation Fisheries Commission 
Shuswap Nation Fisheries Commission 
Sliammon 
Sto.Io 

CA-135 
FA-417 
CA-154 
CA-156 
FA-408 
CA-124 
CA-125 
CA-418 
FA-404 



FILES ARCHIVED - ABORIGINIAL FISHERIES SECTOR 

BOX 5 
CLOSED FILES 1994- 1995 

OPERATIONS 

Tahltan CA-132 
Taku Tlingit CA-140 
Tan'an Kwach'an Council CA-153 
Teslin Tlingit CA-148 
Tseycum CA-155 
Tsilhqot'in Tribal Council CA-127 
Tsilhqot'in Tribal Council FA-410 
Tsimshian Tribal Council CA-138 
Tsimshian Tribal Council CA-158 
T'sou-ke FA-426 
Tsawwassen CA-164 
Tsawwassen FA-401 
Uchnucklesaht First Nation CA-165 
Vuntut Gwitchin First Nation CA-163 
Yale Band FA-404 



ARCHIVED FILES - ABORIGINAL FISHERIES SECTOR 

BOX 6 
CLOSED FILES 1994/1995 

OPERATIONS 

Video - Aboriginal Fisheries Strategy Report 
1 - Fishing Chum with Tommy Taylor 
2 - Bio Island DFO Salmon Tagging Program 

Printed Reports: 

1. Results of the 1994 Deadpitch Program Conducted on Lower 
Shuswap River Chinook Salmon 

2. Harvest Plan for Stikine River ESSR Fishery, 1995 
3. Bonaparte River Chinook Enumeration, 1994 
4. Enumeration of Coho Spawners Entering Bessette Creek 

During the Fall of 1994 
5. Enumeration of the 1994 Chinook Salmon Escapement 

into Finn Creek 
6. SNFC, Report by Dave Moore re: GENE BANKING 
7. First Quarter Report, 1994/95 SNFC 
8. Third Quarter Report, 1994/95 SNFC 
9. Enumeration of Barriere River Sockeye Migrants Conducted by the 

North Thompson Indian Band. Summary Report for the years between 
1989 and 1994. 

10. Data from Helicopter Enumeration Surveys - August - November 1994 

Kitimaat Indian Band CA-023 - 92/93 

Bridge Funding: 
Tahltan Tribal Council, April 1994 - February 1995 


