FINDING AID:

23-177

RECORD GROUP:

RG 23 – Oceans and Fisheries

SERIES:

Regional Headquarters Files

ACCESSION/BOXES: V-2009-00556-2 - boxes 1-7

V-2009-00558-9 - boxes 1-2

V-2009-00559-7 - boxes 1-3

V-2009-00560-0 - boxes 1-6

V-2009-00564-3 - boxes 1-5

V-2009-00565-1 - boxes 1-4

DESCRIPTION:

The finding aids are file lists consisting of box number,

file title and outside dates.

The records covered in this finding aid are presently held in the Vancouver Regional Records Centre. To view these records at the Regional Records Centre, it is necessary to cite the accession number and box number.

INSTRUCTIONS:

The following information is required to order a box:

Accession No.:

Box No.:

DATE:

January 2010

V2009-00560-0

FILES ARCHIVED - ABORIGINAL FISHERIES SECTOR

BOX 1

CLOSED FILES 1994-1995

BCAFC/SFIBC/FCBC	CA-144
Carriboo Tribal Council	FA-400
Carrier Sekani Tribal Council	CA-126
Champaigne & Aishihik First Nation	CA-147.
Chehalis	FA-404
Chemainus & Halalt First Nations	CA-130
Chemainus & Halalt First Nations	FA-421
Cowichan	CA-145
Cowichan	FA-419
Dawson First Nation	CA-150
DIAND (Cheslatta-Carrier)	
First Nation Tribal Justice Institute	CA-116
Gitanyow	CA-142
Gitksan-Wet'suwet'en	CA-54



FILES ARCHIVED - ABORIGINIAL FISHERIES SECTOR

BOX 2

CLOSED FILES 1994-1995

Haida	CA-119
Haisla (Kitimaat Band)	CA-143
Haisla Tribal Council	CA-442
Heiltsuk	CA-146
Heiltsuk Tribal Council	FA-422
Homalco	FA-424
Homalco	CA-121
Kitasoo	FA-425
Kitasoo	CA-138
Ktunaxa/Kinbasket	FA-409
Klahoose	FA-423
Klahoose	CA-136
Kluane	CA-159
KTFC (Agreement & Financial Records)	CA-118
Kwanlin Dun First Nation	CA-152
Lake Babine (Nat'oot'en)	CA-149

FILES ARCHIVED - ABORIGINAL FISHERIES SECTOR

BOX 3

CLOSED FILES 1994 - 1995

Lheit-Lit'en Nation	FA-402
Lheit-Lit'en Nation	CA-128
Little Salmon/Carmacks First Nation	CA-162
Malahat	FA-428
Mid Island Tribal Council	FA-415
Mid Island Tribal Council	CA-120
Musqueam/Burrard/Coquitlam	CA-141
Musqueam/Burrard/Coquiltam	FA-401
Nanaimo (Alliance)	CA-131
Nanaimo Indian Band	FA-427
Nanoose - South Island	CA-134
Nanoose First Nation	FA-401
Native Brotherhood of BC	CA-160
Nicola Valley Tribal Council	CA-123
Nicola Valley Tribal Council	FA-406
Nisga'a Tribal Council	CA-139
NNTC	CA-137
Pacheenaht	CA-122
Pacheenaht	FA-416
Pauquachin, Tsartlip & Tsawout (Saanich)	CA-157
Ross River Dena Council	CA-161



FILES ARCHIVED - ABORIGINAL FISHERIES SECTOR

BOX 4

CLOSED FILES 1994 - 1995

Sechelt	CA-135
Sechelt	FA-417
Selkirk	CA-154
Semiahmoo	CA-156
Shuswap Nation Fisheries Commission	FA-408
Shuswap Nation Fisheries Commission	CA-124
Shuswap Nation Fisheries Commission	CA-125
Sliammon	CA-418
Sto:lo	FA-404

FILES ARCHIVED - ABORIGINAL FISHERIES SECTOR

BOX 5

CLOSED FILES 1994 - 1995

Tahltan	CA-132
Taku Tlingit	CA-140
Tan'an Kwach'an Council	CA-153
Teslin Tlingit	CA-148
Tseycum	CA-155
Tsilhqot'in Tribal Council	CA-127
Tsilhqot'in Tribal Council	FA-410
Tsimshian Tribal Council	CA-138
Tsimshian Tribal Council	CA-158
T'sou-ke	FA-426
Tsawwassen	CA-164
Tsawwassen	FA-401
Uchnucklesaht First Nation	CA-165
Vuntut Gwitchin First Nation	CA-163
Yale Band	FA-404



ARCHIVED FILES - ABORIGINAL FISHERIES SECTOR

BOX 6

CLOSED FILES 1994/1995

OPERATIONS

Video - Aboriginal Fisheries Strategy Report

- 1 Fishing Chum with Tommy Taylor
- 2 Bio Island DFO Salmon Tagging Program

Printed Reports:

- Results of the 1994 Deadpitch Program Conducted on Lower Shuswap River Chinook Salmon
- 2. Harvest Plan for Stikine River ESSR Fishery, 1995
- 3. Bonaparte River Chinook Enumeration, 1994
- 4. Enumeration of Coho Spawners Entering Bessette Creek During the Fall of 1994
- 5. Enumeration of the 1994 Chinook Salmon Escapement into Finn Creek
- 6. SNFC, Report by Dave Moore re: GENE BANKING
- 7. First Quarter Report, 1994/95 SNFC
- 8. Third Quarter Report, 1994/95 SNFC
- Enumeration of Barriere River Sockeye Migrants Conducted by the North Thompson Indian Band. Summary Report for the years between 1989 and 1994.
- 10. Data from Helicopter Enumeration Surveys August November 1994

Kitimaat Indian Band

CA-023 - 92/93

Bridge Funding: Tahltan Tribal Council, April 1994 - February 1995

